501790478 01/18/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Brian T. Hopkins	12/06/2011
Daniel Scott	12/06/2011
Patrick Conlon	11/23/2011
Tracy J. Jenkins	12/06/2011
Noel Powell	11/14/2011
Bing Guan	11/15/2011
Julio H. Cuervo	11/26/2011
Deping Wang	11/21/2011
Art Taveras	11/15/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BIOGEN IDEC MA INC.
Street Address:	133 Boston Post Road
City:	Weston
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02493

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US1158472

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (617)502-5002

 Phone:
 617-248-5000

 Email:
 kwells@choate.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Choate Hall & Stewart LLP
Address Line 1: Two International Place

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

PATENT

REEL: 027555 FRAME: 0048

501790478

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2009253-0071
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John P. Rearick, PhD
Total Attachments: 12 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif source=Assignment#page6.tif source=Assignment#page7.tif source=Assignment#page8.tif source=Assignment#page9.tif source=Assignment#page9.tif source=Assignment#page10.tif source=Assignment#page11.tif source=Assignment#page12.tif	

PATENT REEL: 027555 FRAME: 0049

Attorney Docket No: 2009253-0071 P0881/WO/001

JOINT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, each of the below-named inventors whose name and residence is set forth in the following Table 1:

Inventor Name	City, State
1. Brian T. Hopkins	Newton, MA
2. Daniel Scott	Weston, MA
3. Patrick Conlon	Wakefield, MA
4. Tracy J. Jenkins	Belmont, MA
5. Noel Powell	Westford, MA
6. Bing Guan	Needham, MA
7. Julio H. Cuervo	Arlington, MA
8. Deping Wang	Sharon, MA
9. Art Taveras	Southborough, MA

Table 1

hereby declares and agrees, on behalf of himself/herself and all of his/her successors and assigns that each is aware of the patent applications entitled:

HETEROCYCLIC TYROSINE KINASE INHIBITORS; and prepared for filing in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; or identified by United States Application Serial No. filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on ; and identified by International Patent Application No.. PCT/US11/58472 filed on October 28, 2011; and and am also aware of the following priority applications: Serial No.: 61/408338; Filed: October 29, 2010

WHEREAS BIOGEN IDEC MA INC. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), having a usual place of business at 133 Boston Post Road, Weston, MA 02493, desires to acquire or confirm an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that, in consideration of agreements previously and duly entered into between the parties, and/or for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, and transferred and/or do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, my entire right, title, and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions

described in the patent application, and/or any priority applications noted above; and hereby confirm that my sale, assignment, and/or transfer is and was effective at least as of the filing date of the patent application and/or priority application. My sale, assignment and/or transfer applies to the above-referenced patent application, and to any application that is based in whole or in part on the patent application, including to divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, reexamination and other applications, for example that claim priority to the patent application. Also, this sale, assignment, transfer pertains to any and all other rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties, or laws relating to the protection of industrial property, including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and in and to any such patent(s) as may issue thereon including any and all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and foreign countries; said inventions, applications, and patent(s) to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patent(s) may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made;

AND, I hereby acknowledge that this Assignment, being of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE, by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE selection, to apply for and receive any and all patent(s) for said inventions in its own name;

AND, I hereby further agree for myself and my executors and administrators to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the patent(s) to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assignees, and legal representatives, but at its expense and charges, including the execution of application for patents in foreign countries, the execution of substitution, reissue, divisional or continuation applications, and the giving of testimony, preliminary statements, or other statements in any interference or other proceeding in which the inventions or any applications or patents directed to the inventions may be involved by communicating to the ASSIGNEE all facts I know relating to the inventions and their history, and generally by doing everything possible which ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for the inventions and for vesting title in the inventions and all applications for patent and all patents on the inventions in ASSIGNEE;

- AND, I further hereby authorize ASSIGNEE or its attorneys or agents to insert the correct serial number(s) and/or filing date(s) into this assignment document, if appropriate;
- AND, I hereby appoint ASSIGNEE as my common agent for purposes of prosecuting international patent applications and any national patent applications for which such common agency is recognized;
- AND, I hereby request the Director of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue any and all patent(s) as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives;

AND, I covenant with said ASSIGNEE that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me.

SIGNED this 6th day of	Dec , 2011.	
	Name/Brian T. Hopkins	
	Name/Brian 1. Hopanis	
STATE OF Massachusetts COUNTY OF Middlesex	SS.	
COUNTY OF Middlesex		
Before me this the day of December, 2011, personally appeared Brian T. Hopkins, and proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identity which was personally rename to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same, of his/her own free will and for the purposes set forth.		
	NOTARY PUBLIC Code	
CATHY LYTON	Name: Cathy Lydon	
COMMUNICACION OF MANAGEMENT TO	My Commission Expires: 130c+17	
My Communion Expires		

SIGNED this day of	Lewis Seers	
	Name: Daniel Scott	
STATE OF Massachusetts COUNTY OF Middlesex	SS.	
Before me this Latte day of December, 2011, personally appeared Daniel Scott, and proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identity which wasto be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same, of his/her own free will and for the purposes set forth.		
CATHY LYDON Notary Public COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS My Commission Expires October 13, 2017	NOTARY PUBLIC Name: Cathy Lydr My Commission Expires: 130ct 17	

SIGNED this 23 day of 1	, 201/.
	fatuik of Conton
	Name: Patrick Conlon
STATE OF MASSA Chusetts COUNTY OF Middlesex	SS.
proved to me through satisfactory evidence	
CARYN L. CRASNICK-MALONEY NOTARY PUBLIC Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires February 8, 2013	NOTARY PUBLIC Cays Casnick Maloney Name: Cays Casnick Maloney My Commission Expires: From 8: 2013

SIGNED this day of _	Je cember, 2011.
	4,9A
	Name: Tracy J. Jenkins
	/
STATE OF MASSACHUSEHS COUNTY OF Middlesey	
country of Middlesey	SS.
Before me this Oth day of December, 2011, personally appeared Tracy J. Jenkins, and proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identity which was Personally identity which was document, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same, of his/her own free will and for the purposes set forth.	
CATHY LYDON Makey Name A commenced or makey name The commenced or makey	NOTARY PUBLIC Code
My Commission Expires	Name: (athy Lydon
Administration (3, 2017)	My Commission Expires: 13 OCT (7

SIGNED this day of	November, 2011.
	Mall a Bell
	Name: Noel Powell
STATE OF MASSACHUSE HS COUNTY OF Middlesen	SS.
COUNTY OF Middlesen	Biological State And Annual Control of the Control
proved to me through satisfactory evidence be the person whose name is signed on the	e of identity which was <u>Driver's License</u> to e preceding or attached document, and acknowledged own free will and for the purposes set forth. NOTARY PUBLIC
	Name: Edith M. Estagnock My Commission Expires: 5/3/2013
	3/3/4/3

SIGNED this 15 TH day of No	VEMBER, 2011.
<u></u>	Name: Bing Guan
STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS	
COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX	SS.
hat he/she executed the same, of his/her own fa	reding or attached document, and acknowledged ree will and for the purposes set forth.
Na	OTARY PUBLIC THE STATE OF THE

SIGNED thi	s 26	lay of	0 5.	_, 20 <u>/ l</u> .		
		Na	ame/Julio	H. Cuervo		
STATE OF	MA		turidi sunusukakan ni kirikaka da kirikaka kirika kirika kirika kirika kirika kirika kirika kirika kirika kiri			
COUNTY OF	M. ddles	ex	SS.			
and proved to me the	rough satisfact	ory evidence on the person who	of identity vose name is	which was signed on th	ared Julio H. Cuervo, the preceding or attached town free will and for the	
			TARY PU	BLIC		
		Nar My		on Expires:	EVAN PAUP	
					EVAN DAVIS Notary Public, Commonwealth of Massachuse My Commission Expires November 17, 2017	its

SIGNED this 2	day of
	Name: Deping Wang
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	SS.
be the person whose name is sign	
	Name:
	My Commission Expires:
Witnessea b	y: Sheng Gu
	Yaping Sun
	Yaping Sun

SIGNED this 15th day of 1	November, 2011.
<	Name: Apt Taveras
STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS	
COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX	SS.
proved to me unough satisfactory evidence (of identity which was MA LICEN 8 to receding or attached document, and acknowledged in free will and for the purposes set forth.
	NOTARY PUBLIC Name NILOLE LRIS ED WARDS My Commission Expires: 29 STR2817

RECORDED: 01/18/2012